

Polypropylene Bormed™ HG820MO

We confirm that this product fulfils the requirements on materials used for articles or components of articles intended to come into contact with food as described in

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 as amended - so far applicable for raw materials
- Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 as amended
- Japan MHLW notification No. 196 from April 28, 2020 and subsequent amendments
- MERCOSUR/GMC/RES. N° 02/12 (monomers) as amended & RES. N° 39/19 (additives)
- FDA, CFR, Title 21, §177.1520 Olefin Polymers
- ANVISA RDC n° 56 /2012 (monomers) as amended & RDC n° 326/2019 (additives)
- Turkey Notification No. 2019/44 from 25.12.2019
- The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food, as amended by SI 2019 No. 704 - (ENG); SI 2018 No. 186 - (NIR); SI 2019 No. 32 - (SCO); SI 2018 No. 913 - (WAL)

The product contains substances (Process chemicals; monomers and / or additives) with Specific Migration Limits (SML) or other restrictions. A more detailed food contact statement, revealing the identity of such ingredients, is available on request.

Details on the concentration of these restricted substances is Borealis proprietary information that only can be disclosed for the purpose of an assessment of the compliance with the relevant restrictions, after signing of a Non-disclosure Statement.

For more information, please contact your Borealis Sales representative.

Prepared by Borealis, Group Product Stewardship / Jürgen Emig

Disclaimer

To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication.

The legislation cited above applies to the final packaging which is intended to come or is brought into contact with foodstuff. This statement however is restricted to the Borealis product as it leaves production. It is the customers responsibility to verify compliance with applicable legislation of the final packaging under actual and foreseeable conditions of use.

Borealis makes no warranties which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall constitute any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

No liability can be accepted in respect of the use of Borealis' products in conjunction with other materials. The information contained herein relates exclusively to our products when not used in conjunction with any third party materials.

Bormed is a trademark of the Borealis group.